
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding and Engagement Policy

("MOUEP") by and between District and Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost LLP, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide more of

the same (legal) service at an hourly rate during the 22/23 fiscal year in the areas of defense of Government Code claims

and civil litigation (including claims and civil litigation related to facilities and special education); general legal advice and

counsel as requested by the Legal Department on an as needed basis, in an additional amount of $200,000.00, for a total

not to exceed amount of $700,000.00 for the 2022/23 fiscal year.  All other terms and conditions of the MOUEP remain in

full force and effect.

File #: 23-1564, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

